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The Honorable Jeanne Shaheen, Chair

The Honorable Jerry Moran, Ranking Member

Subcommittee on Commerce, Justice, Science, and Related Agencies
Committee on Appropriations

Washington, DC 20510

Dear Chair Shaheen and Ranking Member Moran:
| certify that neither I nor my immediate family has a pecuniary interest in any of the
congressionally directed spending items that | have requested in the Fiscal Year

2024 Commerce, Justice, Science, and Related Agencies Appropriations bill, consistent with
the requirements of paragraph 9 of Rule XLIV of the Standing Rules of the Senate.

If you have any questions, please contact me or my staff at 202-224-4642.

Sincerely,

Gla
Jack Reed

United States Senator



Senator Jack Reed (D-RI)

Commerce, Justice, Science, and Related Agencies
Congressionally Directed Spending Requests

Recipient

Blackstone Valley Tourism Council
City of Newport

City of Pawtucket

City of Providence

City of Warwick Police Department

City of Warwick Police Department

Commercial Fisheries Research
Foundation

Coventry Police Department
Coventry Police Department
Coventry Police Department
Coventry Police Department
Coventry Police Department
Day One

Justice Assistance
Narragansett Bay Commission
Polaris MEP

Providence Children's Museum
Providence Police Department
Providence Police Department

Providence Resilience Partnership

Rhode Island Coalition Against
Domestic Violence (RICADV)

Project Purpose

To create a Blackstone River
Maintenance Fund

For public safety communications
equipment.

For improvements to the Moshassuck

River Watershed.

For water quality improvements.
For police station upgrades.

For police equipment.

For fisheries research.

For a police K9 vehicle.

For police vehicles.

For computer infrastructure.

For a mobile command unit.

For communications equipment
upgrades.

For child sexual abuse prevention.
For job training.

For pier construction.

For inmate job training.

For services for at-risk children.
For a police vehicle.

For communications upgrades.

For a climate risk assessment study.

For domestic violence survivor
support.

Project Location

Pawtucket
Newport
Pawtucket
Providence
Warwick
Warwick
Narragansett
Coventry
Coventry
Coventry
Coventry
Coventry
Statewide
Pawtucket
Providence
Providence
Providence
Providence
Providence
Providence

Warwick

Amount
Requested
($000)

$50
$1,580
$2,500
$950
$1,2800
$1,022
$1,500
$80
$120
$24
$120
$360
$220
$420
$250
$300
$122
$225
$1,000
$1,000

$350



Rhode Island Department of
Corrections

Rhode Island Department of
Corrections

Rhode Island Department of
Corrections

Rhode Island Department of
Corrections

Rhode Island Department of
Environmental Management

Rhode Island Department of Public
Safety

Rhode Island Office of the
Attorney General

Roger Williams University

Smithfield Police Department

South Kingstown Police
Department

St. Mary's Home for Children

The Community College of Rhode
Island

The Narragansett Indian Tribe

The Substance Use and Mental
Health Leadership Council of
Rhode Island

Tiverton Police Department

Town of Cumberland, Police
Department

Town of Lincoln Police Department
Town of Richmond

Town of Richmond

Town of South Kingstown
University of Rhode Island
University of Rhode Island

University of Rhode Island

YMCA of Greater Providence
(GPYMCA)

For inmate job training.

For an indoor firearms training facility.

For an offender case management
system.

For inmate transport vehicles.

For air quality monitoring.

For a statewide records management
system.

For a new Automated Biometric
Identification System.

For aquaculture diagnostics.
For a police vehicle.
For a Mobile Command Vehicle.

For trafficking prevention.

To create workforce pathways for
justice-involved individuals.

For youth crime prevention
programming and equipment.

For workforce development.

For public safety vehicles.

For communications equipment.
For police equipment.

For public safety communications.

For police radios.

For an emergency response patrol
boat.

For a research laboratory.
For PFAS research equipment.

For plastics pollution research.

For police/community engagement
programming.

Cranston
Cranston
Cranston
Cranston
Providence
Statewide
Cranston
Bristol
Smithfield
South Kingstown
Providence
Providence

Charlestown

Warwick

Tiverton
Cumberland
Lincoln
Richmond
Richmond

South Kingstown
Narragansett
Narragansett
Narragansett

Warwick

$500
$7,500
$1,4800
$1,200
$210
$3,000
$3,200
$1,950
$90
$1,000
$330
$350

$430

$850

$280
$900
$690
$300
$200
$360
$8,500
$1,750
$1,000

$220
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