JACK REED RHODE ISLAND

COMMITTEES

APPROPRIATIONS ARMED SERVICES, CHAIRMAN BANKING, HOUSING, AND URBAN AFFAIRS INTELLIGENCE, EX OFFICIO

## United States Senate

WASHINGTON, DC 20510-3903

April 5, 2023

Washington, DC:

728 Hart Senate Office Building Washington, DC 20510–3903 (202) 224–4642

Rhode Island:

1000 Chapel View Boulevard, Suite 290 Cranston, RI 02920–3074 (401) 943–3100

One Exchange Terrace, Room 408 Providence, RI 02903–1744 (401) 528–5200

1 (800) 284-4200

TDD Relay Rhode Island 1 (800) 745–5555

https://reed.senate.gov

The Honorable Jeanne Shaheen, Chair The Honorable Jerry Moran, Ranking Member Subcommittee on Commerce, Justice, Science, and Related Agencies Committee on Appropriations Washington, DC 20510

Dear Chair Shaheen and Ranking Member Moran:

I certify that neither I nor my immediate family has a pecuniary interest in any of the congressionally directed spending items that I have requested in the Fiscal Year 2024 Commerce, Justice, Science, and Related Agencies Appropriations bill, consistent with the requirements of paragraph 9 of Rule XLIV of the Standing Rules of the Senate.

If you have any questions, please contact me or my staff at 202-224-4642.

Sincerely,

h Spel

Jack Reed United States Senator

## Senator Jack Reed (D-RI) Commerce, Justice, Science, and Related Agencies Congressionally Directed Spending Requests

Recipient	Project Purpose	Project Location	Amount Requested (\$000)
Blackstone Valley Tourism Council	To create a Blackstone River Maintenance Fund	Pawtucket	\$50
City of Newport	For public safety communications equipment.	Newport	\$1,580
City of Pawtucket	For improvements to the Moshassuck River Watershed.	Pawtucket	\$2,500
City of Providence	For water quality improvements.	Providence	\$950
City of Warwick Police Department	For police station upgrades.	Warwick	\$1,2800
City of Warwick Police Department	For police equipment.	Warwick	\$1,022
Commercial Fisheries Research Foundation	For fisheries research.	Narragansett	\$1,500
Coventry Police Department	For a police K9 vehicle.	Coventry	\$80
Coventry Police Department	For police vehicles.	Coventry	\$120
Coventry Police Department	For computer infrastructure.	Coventry	\$24
Coventry Police Department	For a mobile command unit.	Coventry	\$120
Coventry Police Department	For communications equipment upgrades.	Coventry	\$360
Day One	For child sexual abuse prevention.	Statewide	\$220
Justice Assistance	For job training.	Pawtucket	\$420
Narragansett Bay Commission	For pier construction.	Providence	\$250
Polaris MEP	For inmate job training.	Providence	\$300
Providence Children's Museum	For services for at-risk children.	Providence	\$122
Providence Police Department	For a police vehicle.	Providence	\$225
Providence Police Department	For communications upgrades.	Providence	\$1,000
Providence Resilience Partnership	For a climate risk assessment study.	Providence	\$1,000
Rhode Island Coalition Against Domestic Violence (RICADV)	For domestic violence survivor support.	Warwick	\$350

		1	1
Rhode Island Department of Corrections	For inmate job training.	Cranston	\$500
Rhode Island Department of Corrections	For an indoor firearms training facility.	Cranston	\$7,500
Rhode Island Department of Corrections	For an offender case management system.	Cranston	\$1,4800
Rhode Island Department of Corrections	For inmate transport vehicles.	Cranston	\$1,200
Rhode Island Department of Environmental Management	For air quality monitoring.	Providence	\$210
Rhode Island Department of Public Safety	For a statewide records management system.	Statewide	\$3,000
Rhode Island Office of the Attorney General	For a new Automated Biometric Identification System.	Cranston	\$3,200
Roger Williams University	For aquaculture diagnostics.	Bristol	\$1,950
Smithfield Police Department	For a police vehicle.	Smithfield	\$90
South Kingstown Police Department	For a Mobile Command Vehicle.	South Kingstown	\$1,000
St. Mary's Home for Children	For trafficking prevention.	Providence	\$330
The Community College of Rhode Island	To create workforce pathways for justice-involved individuals.	Providence	\$350
The Narragansett Indian Tribe	For youth crime prevention programming and equipment.	Charlestown	\$430
The Substance Use and Mental Health Leadership Council of Rhode Island	For workforce development.	Warwick	\$850
Tiverton Police Department	For public safety vehicles.	Tiverton	\$280
Town of Cumberland, Police Department	For communications equipment.	Cumberland	\$900
Town of Lincoln Police Department	For police equipment.	Lincoln	\$690
Town of Richmond	For public safety communications.	Richmond	\$300
Town of Richmond	For police radios.	Richmond	\$200
Town of South Kingstown	For an emergency response patrol boat.	South Kingstown	\$360
University of Rhode Island	For a research laboratory.	Narragansett	\$8,500
University of Rhode Island	For PFAS research equipment.	Narragansett	\$1,750
University of Rhode Island	For plastics pollution research.	Narragansett	\$1,000
YMCA of Greater Providence (GPYMCA)	For police/community engagement programming.	Warwick	\$220